BEST IN SHOW
Place
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

CHAMPION DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

INTERMEDIATE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH

Rhode Island Budgerigar Society
Mike Dahl
Show Secretary: Luemma McWilliams
October 10, 2015

Judge:

Band
ABS-6R-78-14
BAA-NC-510-15
BAA-NC-517-15
ABS-40T-2-15

BAA-CUR-342-13
BAA-CUR-10-10

ABS-84L-44-13

BAA-CUR-40-10

ABS-8C-14-14
ABS-SM-40-15
BAA-NC-517-15
ABS-SM-40-15
ABS-6R-124-12
BAA-NC-510-15

ABS-6R-78-14
BAA-NC-510-15
BAA-NC-517-15
ABS-40T-2-15
BAA-CUR-342-13
BAA-CUR-10-10
ABS-84L-44-13
BAA-CUR-40-10
ABS-84L-42-14
ABS-84L-38-12
BAA-NC-517-15
ABS-6R-124-12
ABS-47M-58-13
BAA-NC-510-15

ABS-SM-40-15
ABS-SM-9-15
ABS-84A-6-14
ABS-SM-22-15
ABS-84A-14-14
ABS-55K-64-14
ABS-33T-13-13
ABS-55K-41-12
ABS-55K-52-12
ABS-SM-43-15
ABS-SM-40-15
ABS-SM-9-15
ABS-55K-64-14

Color
Gy

S
S
S
G
GG
S
Gy Sp
YF Cn S}
G Sp
S
G Sp
RecP
S

G Sp
G Sp
YF S

G AP
GG
DG

G Sp

G Sp
G AP

Sex
C
C
H
C
C
C
C
C
C
H
H
H
H
C

OIITIITOOOO0O0O0OO0OO0OTITOON

ITTOOOOITOOOITT

Pawtucket, Rhode Island

215 Entries/18 Exhibitors
Exhibitor
Jeff Hall
Nelson Carpentier
Nelson Carpentier
Rob & Kathy Thornber
Chuck Romano
Chuck Romano
Larry Allen
Chuck Romano
Jayden Carroca
Slav & Mike Shcherbakov
Nelson Carpentier
Slav & Mike Shcherbakov
Jeff Hall
Nelson Carpentier

43 Entries/6 Exhibitors
Jeff Hall
Nelson Carpentier
Nelson Carpentier
Rob & Kathy Thornber
Chuck Romano
Chuck Romano
Larry Allen
Chuck Romano
Larry Allen
Larry Allen
Nelson Carpentier
Jeff Hall
Luemma MeWilliams
Nelson Carpentier

46 Entries/5 Exhibitors
Slav & Mike Shcherbakov
Slav & Mike Shcherbakov
Kathy Abdis
Slav & Mike Shcherbakov
Kathy Abdis
Kevin Smith
Mary Lous Malivik
Kevin Smith
Kevin Smith
Slav & Mike Shcherbakov
Slav & Mike Shcherbakov
Slav & Mike Shcherbakov
Kevin Smith

State

OH
CT
CT
MA
NJ
NJ
TN
NJ
MA
NJ
CT
NJ
OH
CT

OH
CT
CT
MA
NJ
NJ
TN
NJ
TN
TN
CT
OH
TN
CT

NJ
NJ
NY
NJ
NY
NY
CN
NY
NY
NJ
NJ
NJ
NY

9
<

OO—O—<—-OOOOOOOO|



BY

NOVICE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

JUNIOR DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

RARE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

VARIETY
Dark Green

ABS-SM-40-15

ABS-PBA-3-15
ABS-51R-4-15
ABS-94A-37-14
ABS-1224-90-12
ABS-51R-14-15
ABS-94A-43-14
ABS-1224-86-12
ABS-51R-13-15
ABS-PBA-50-14
ABS-1224-58-13
ABS-1224-44-13
ABS-1224-28-14
ABS-PBA-47-14
ABS-PBA-3-15

ABS-8C-14-14
ABS-8C-9-14
ABS-8C-1-14

ABS-85L-37-14
ABS-84L-14-15
ABS-8C-9-14
ABS-84L-100-14
ABS-84L-61-14
ABS-6R-124-12
ABS-84L-95-14
ABS-84L-19-14
ABS-84L-43-14
ABS-84L-77-13
ABS-6R-124-12
ABS-84L-35-15
ABS-PBA-31-14
ABS-84L-14-15

ABS-84L-42-14

G Sp

Gy
K
o)

GG

DG
o)

G AP
GG
YF K
YF 'S Op
G
G
Gy
Gy

YF Cn S}
RecP
YF Sp

Slate
REL
RecP
Gwg
REL
RecP
ELC
Gwg
ELC
w
RecP
TLC
YF Cn
REL

# Total
1+

H Slav & Mike Shcherbakov NJ

OIITITOOOO0OO0OO00O000O0

C

OIITIITOOOO0OITOOOO0O0

64 Entries/6 Exhibitors

Steve LaRivee
Sharon Robichaud
Joe Chaves
Lou Giunta
Sharon Robichaud
Joe Chaves
Lou Giunta
Sharon Robichaud
Steve LaRivee
Lou Giunta
Lou Giunta
Lou Giunta
Steve LaRivee
Steve LaRivee

2 Entries/1 Exhibitors

Jayden Carroca
Jayden Carroca
Jayden Carroca

60 Entries/11 Exhibitors

Larry Allen
Larry Allen
Jayden Carroca
Larry Allen
Larry Allen
Jeff Hall
Larry Allen
Larry Allen
Larry Allen
Larry Allen
Jeff Hall
Larry Allen
Steve LaRivee
Larry Allen

Larry Allen

MA
NH
MA
MA
NH
MA
MA
NH
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

MA
MA
MA

TN
TN
MA
TN
TN
OH
TN
TN
TN
TN
OH
TN
MA
TN

TN

OZ000000000«0OO0



Olive Green

Cobalt

Mauve

Violet

Lutino

Albino

Australian Pied
Spangle

Yellowface

A.O.V.

Greywing
Clearflight

Easley Laced Clearbody
Texas Laced Clearbody
Yellow

White

Clearwing
Recessive Pied
Crested

Red Eyed Lacewing
Fallow

Black Eyed Clear
Composite/A.O.V.
Slate

ABS-94A-37-14
ABS-51R-4-15
ABS-72L-27-12
ABS-49C-7-15
ABS-94A-22-15
ABS-51R-39-13
ABS-55K-64-14
BAA-CUR-40-10
ABS-84A-6-14
ABS-47M-2-15
ABS-84L-100-14
ABS-84L-95-14
ABS-84L-35-15
ABS-70H-74-15
ABS-84L-77-13
ABS-70H-43-11
ABS-8C-9-14
ABS-447-96-13
ABS-84L-14-15
ABS-GLD-191-08

ABS-70H-100-10

ABS-84L-37-14

1+
1+
1+
1+
1+

1+
1+
1+

1+

1+
1+
1+
1+
1+
1+
1+
1+

1+
1

O0000000000

O0000000O0

OO0

Joe Chaves

Sharon Robichaud
Walter & Louise Loepke

David Collier
Joe Chaves

Sharon Robichaud

Kevin Smith
Chuck Romano
Kathy Abdis

Lueema McWilliams

Larry Allen

Larry Allen
Larry Allen
David Hyatt
Larry Allen
David Hyatt
Jayden Carroca
Arsham Ohamis
Larry Allen
Gordon Davis

David Hyatt
Larry Allen

MA
NH
MS
IL
MA
NH
NY
NJ
NY
TN
TN

TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
MA
CA
TN
FL

TN
TN

oOoo0O-o0—z2z2—-—-022

O0—-—«O000O0

OO0












	Sheet1

