Rhode Island Budgerigar Society

Judge: Mike Dahl

Show Secretary: Luemma McWilliams

October 10, 2015 Pawtucket, Rhode Island

BEST IN SHOW				215 Entries/18 Exhibitors		
<u>Place</u>	<u>Band</u>	<u>Color</u>	<u>Sex</u>	Exhibitor	<u>State</u>	Div
1st	ABS-6R-78-14	Gy	С	Jeff Hall	ОН	С
2nd	BAA-NC-510-15	S	С	Nelson Carpentier	CT	С
3rd	BAA-NC-517-15	S	Н	Nelson Carpentier	CT	С
4th	ABS-40T-2-15	S	С	Rob & Kathy Thornber	MA	С
5th	BAA-CUR-342-13		С	Chuck Romano	NJ	С
6th	BAA-CUR-10-10	GG	С	Chuck Romano	NJ	С
7th	ABS-84L-44-13	S	С	Larry Allen	TN	С
8th	BAA-CUR-40-10	Gy Sp	С	Chuck Romano	NJ	С
9th	ABS-8C-14-14	YF Cn Sp		Jayden Carroca	MA	J
10th	ABS-SM-40-15	G Sp	Н	Slav & Mike Shcherbakov	NJ	
BH	BAA-NC-517-15	S	Н	Nelson Carpentier	СТ	С
2nd BH	ABS-SM-40-15	G Sp	Н	Slav & Mike Shcherbakov	NJ	
3rd BH	ABS-6R-124-12	RecP	Н	Jeff Hall	OH	С
BY	BAA-NC-510-15	S	С	Nelson Carpentier	СТ	С
CHAMPION DIVISION				43 Entries/6 Exhibitors		
1st	ABS-6R-78-14	Gy	С	Jeff Hall	ОН	
2nd	BAA-NC-510-15	S	С	Nelson Carpentier	CT	
3rd	BAA-NC-517-15	S	Η	Nelson Carpentier	CT	
4th	ABS-40T-2-15	S	С	Rob & Kathy Thornber	MA	
5th	BAA-CUR-342-13	G	С	Chuck Romano	NJ	
6th	BAA-CUR-10-10	GG	С	Chuck Romano	NJ	
7th	ABS-84L-44-13	S	С	Larry Allen	TN	
8th	BAA-CUR-40-10	Gy Sp	С	Chuck Romano	NJ	
9th	ABS-84L-42-14	DG	С	Larry Allen	ΤN	
10th	ABS-84L-38-12	Gy	С	Larry Allen	ΤN	
BH	BAA-NC-517-15	S	Н	Nelson Carpentier	CT	
2nd BH	ABS-6R-124-12	RecP	Н	Jeff Hall	ОН	
3rd BH	ABS-47M-58-13	S	Н	Luemma MeWilliams	ΤN	
BY	BAA-NC-510-15	S	С	Nelson Carpentier	СТ	
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION				46 Entries/5 Exhibitors		
1st	ABS-SM-40-15	G Sp	Н	Slav & Mike Shcherbakov	NJ	
2nd	ABS-SM-9-15	G Sp	Н	Slav & Mike Shcherbakov	NJ	
3rd	ABS-84A-6-14	YF S	С	Kathy Abdis	NY	
4th	ABS-SM-22-15	S	С	Slav & Mike Shcherbakov	NJ	
5th	ABS-84A-14-14	S	С	Kathy Abdis	NY	
6th	ABS-55K-64-14	G AP	Н	Kevin Smith	NY	
7th	ABS-33T-13-13	GG	С	Mary Lous Malivik	CN	
8th	ABS-55K-41-12	G	С	Kevin Smith	NY	
9th	ABS-55K-52-12	DG	С	Kevin Smith	NY	
10th	ABS-SM-43-15	S	С	Slav & Mike Shcherbakov	NJ	
ВН	ABS-SM-40-15	G Sp	Н	Slav & Mike Shcherbakov	NJ	
2nd BH	ABS-SM-9-15	G Sp	Н	Slav & Mike Shcherbakov	NJ	
3rd BH	ABS-55K-64-14	G AP	Н	Kevin Smith	NY	

BY	ABS-SM-40-15	G Sp	Н	Slav & Mike Shcherbakov	NJ	
NOVICE DIVISION				64 Entries/6 Exhibitors		
1st	ABS-PBA-3-15	Gy	С	Steve LaRivee	MA	
2nd	ABS-51R-4-15	Ŕ	С	Sharon Robichaud	NH	
3rd	ABS-94A-37-14	0	С	Joe Chaves	MA	
4th	ABS-1224-90-12	GG	С	Lou Giunta	MA	
5th	ABS-51R-14-15	DG	Ċ	Sharon Robichaud	NH	
6th	ABS-94A-43-14	0	C	Joe Chaves	MA	
7th	ABS-1224-86-12	G AP	C	Lou Giunta	MA	
8th	ABS-51R-13-15	GG	C	Sharon Robichaud	NH	
	ABS-PBA-50-14	YF K	C	Steve LaRivee	MA	
9th			С			
10th	ABS-1224-58-13	YF S Op		Lou Giunta	MA	
BH	ABS-1224-44-13	G	Н	Lou Giunta	MA	
2nd BH	ABS-1224-28-14	G	Н	Lou Giunta	MA	
3rd BH	ABS-PBA-47-14	Gy	Н	Steve LaRivee	MA	
BY	ABS-PBA-3-15	Gy	С	Steve LaRivee	MA	
JUNIOR DIVISION				2 Entries/1 Exhibitors		
1st	ABS-8C-14-14	YF Cn St	С	Jayden Carroca	MA	
2nd	ABS-8C-9-14	RecP	С	Jayden Carroca	MA	
3rd	ABS-8C-1-14	YF Sp	С	Jayden Carroca	MA	
4th		·		·		
5th						
6th						
7th						
8th						
9th						
10th						
BH						
2nd BH						
3rd BH						
BY						
RARE DIVISION				60 Entries/11 Exhibitors		
1st	ABS-85L-37-14	Slate	С	Larry Allen	TN	С
2nd	ABS-84L-14-15	REL	С	Larry Allen	TN	С
3rd	ABS-8C-9-14	RecP	С	Jayden Carroca	MA	J
4th	ABS-84L-100-14	Gwg	С	Larry Allen	TN	С
5th	ABS-84L-61-14	REL	С	Larry Allen	TN	С
6th	ABS-6R-124-12	RecP	Н	Jeff Hall	ОН	С
7th	ABS-84L-95-14	ELC	С	Larry Allen	TN	С
8th	ABS-84L-19-14	Gwg	С	Larry Allen	TN	С
9th	ABS-84L-43-14	ELC	C	Larry Allen	TN	C
10th	ABS-84L-77-13	W	C	Larry Allen	TN	C
BH	ABS-6R-124-12	RecP	Н	Jeff Hall	ОН	C
2nd BH	ABS-84L-35-15	TLC	Н	Larry Allen	TN	C
		YF Cn	Н	Steve LaRivee	MA	N
3rd BH	ABS-PBA-31-14					
BY	ABS-84L-14-15	REL	С	Larry Allen	TN	С
VARIETY		# Total				
Dark Green	ABS-84L-42-14	1+	С	Larry Allen	TN	С

Olive Green	ABS-94A-37-14	1+	С	Joe Chaves	MA	Ν
Cobalt	ABS-51R-4-15	1+	С	Sharon Robichaud	NH	Ν
Mauve	ABS-72L-27-12	1+	С	Walter & Louise Loepke	MS	С
Violet	ABS-49C-7-15	1+	С	David Collier	IL	- 1
Lutino	ABS-94A-22-15	1+	С	Joe Chaves	MA	Ν
Albino	ABS-51R-39-13	1	С	Sharon Robichaud	NH	Ν
Australian Pied	ABS-55K-64-14	1+	С	Kevin Smith	NY	- 1
Spangle	BAA-CUR-40-10	1+	С	Chuck Romano	NJ	С
Yellowface	ABS-84A-6-14	1+	С	Kathy Abdis	NY	I
A.O.V.	ABS-47M-2-15	1+	С	Lueema McWilliams	TN	С
Greywing	ABS-84L-100-14	1+	С	Larry Allen	TN	С
Clearflight						
Easley Laced Clearbody	ABS-84L-95-14	1+	С	Larry Allen	TN	С
Texas Laced Clearbody	ABS-84L-35-15	1+	С	Larry Allen	TN	С
Yellow	ABS-70H-74-15	1+	С	David Hyatt	TN	С
White	ABS-84L-77-13	1+	С	Larry Allen	TN	С
Clearwing	ABS-70H-43-11	1+	С	David Hyatt	TN	С
Recessive Pied	ABS-8C-9-14	1+	С	Jayden Carroca	MA	J
Crested	ABS-44Z-96-13	1+	С	Arsham Ohamis	CA	I
Red Eyed Lacewing	ABS-84L-14-15	1+	С	Larry Allen	TN	С
Fallow	ABS-GLD-191-08	1	С	Gordon Davis	FL	С
Black Eyed Clear						
Composite/A.O.V.	ABS-70H-100-10	1+	С	David Hyatt	TN	С
Slate	ABS-84L-37-14	1	С	Larry Allen	TN	С